### 900275681 12/26/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dr Muhammed Majeed		12/26/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sabinsa Corporation
Street Address:	20 Lake Drive
City:	East Windsor
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08520
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3360923	CLINWORLD

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7327771443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 732-777-1111

Email: trademarks@sabinsa.com

Correspondent Name: Kalyanam Nagabhushanam

Address Line 1: 20 Lake Drive
Address Line 2: Sabinsa Corporation

Address Line 4: East Windsor, NEW JERSEY 08520

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kalyanam Nagabhushanam
Signature:	/nkalyanam/
Date:	12/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentCLINWORLD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0193 OP \$40.00 336092

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (USD 1.00 only) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the under said inventor (herein after "ASSIGNOR") by Sabinsa Corporation, 20 Lake Drive, East Windsor, New Jersey (NJ) 08520, USA (herein after "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the under signed ASSIGNOR agrees and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringement to the following registered trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

## CLINWORLD

Serial Number: 78921806

Filing Date: July 03, 2006

Registration Number: 3360923

Registration Date: December 25, 2007

International Classification: 042 for goods and services: G & S: Medical and scientific research,

namely, conducting clinical trials.

In witness thereof the under said inventor has affixed his signature.

Mahammed, NJ, USA)

STATE OF KARNATAKA

COUNTRY OF INDIA

Before me personally appeared and said

Majeed, Muhammed

And he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

NI ESTED BY ME.

TRADEMARK/ REEL: 005182 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 12/26/2013**